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13108 E MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BV & S DAVIDSON ST 23 6 1 30 6,200 4.42 1 1 Recent CDOT signalization project

9902 CAMBRIDGE COMMONS DR & HARRISBURG RD 20 18 16 54 15,000 3.29 2 2 NCDOT spot safety project/ proposed Fall 2012

10100 ASHLEY RD & FREEDOM DR & TUCKASEEGEE RD 20 38 33 91 28,700 2.90 3 20

12618 E 5TH ST & N CALDWELL ST 16 10 11 37 14,800 2.28 4 3

4698 LAWING RD & MIRANDA RD & OAKDALE RD & SUNSET RD 5 9 4 18 7,300 2.25 5 8

8847 E SUGAR CREEK RD & N TRYON ST & W SUGAR CREEK RD 54 47 23 124 57,300 1.98 6 6

8181 FREEDOM DR & TODDVILLE RD 11 11 9 31 14,600 1.94 7 49

13600 3RD-4TH CONNECTOR ST & E 4TH ST & N KINGS DR & S KINGS DR 28 36 30 94 45,400 1.89 8 14

11956 E 9TH ST & N COLLEGE ST 4 7 6 17 8,400 1.85 9 10

12038 E 8TH ST & N COLLEGE ST 2 10 6 18 8,900 1.85 10 16 Estimated ADT

4866 E MALLARD CREEK CHURCH RD & N TRYON ST & W MALLARD CREEK CHURCH RD 30 33 26 89 47,300 1.72 11 12

50041 CHARLOTTETOWNE AV & METROPOLITAN AV 15 17 7 39 21,300 1.67 12 18

24904 PINEVILLE-MATTHEWS RD & PROVIDENCE RD 46 35 45 126 71,300 1.61 13 25

13667 E 7TH ST & HAWTHORNE LN 9 15 24 48 27,200 1.61 14 75

13420 E BLAND ST & S TRYON ST & W BLAND ST 12 2 13 27 15,300 1.61 15 55

13763 CENTRAL AV & EASTWAY DR 31 36 34 101 58,200 1.58 16 24

12721 S CHURCH ST & W HILL ST & W JOHN BELK RA 7 4 9 20 11,800 1.55 17 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

13343 E 7TH ST & E INDEPENDENCE BV 15 22 17 54 32,000 1.54 18 21

11237 N I-77 EXIT 10B RA & W TRADE ST 12 9 10 31 18,500 1.53 19 46

11262 EASTWAY DR & FRONTENAC AV & SHAMROCK DR 33 30 22 85 51,000 1.52 20 40

7380 REAGAN DR & W SUGAR CREEK RD 28 18 26 72 43,500 1.51 21 52

11979 E 12TH ST & E BROOKSHIRE FR RA & N CALDWELL ST 18 14 10 42 25,500 1.50 22 13

4061 DAVID COX RD & LAKEVIEW RD & OLD STATESVILLE RD 12 7 7 26 16,000 1.48 23 35 Estimated ADT

13912 CHARLOTTETOWNE AV & E JOHN BELK RA & KENILWORTH AV 25 17 28 70 43,400 1.47 24 43

15253 ALBEMARLE RD & E W T HARRIS BV 68 42 40 150 93,200 1.47 25 22

10622 MULBERRY CHURCH RD & QUEEN CITY DR 11 13 6 30 18,800 1.46 26 23

5919 GIBBON RD & NEVIN RD 7 10 8 25 15,700 1.45 27 61

27388 CONLAN CR & JOHN J DELANEY DR 8 9 14 31 19,800 1.43 28 4

8515 ATANDO AV & STATESVILLE AV 14 24 16 54 34,500 1.43 29 94

11232 BARRINGTON DR & MILTON RD 10 8 3 21 13,500 1.42 30 19 Estimated ADT

12775 E 4TH ST & S CALDWELL ST 9 15 9 33 21,500 1.40 31 Not Ranked

12413 E 6TH ST & N BREVARD ST 5 4 6 15 9,800 1.40 32 50

23328 SLEDGE RD & STEELE CREEK RD 13 12 4 29 19,000 1.39 33 17 Estimated ADT

14442 CENTRAL AV & N SHARON AMITY RD 36 27 31 94 62,000 1.38 34 36

16506 ELLINGTON ST & N WENDOVER RD 13 8 12 33 21,800 1.38 35 Not Ranked Left turn restriction installed 2012

14431 N COLONIAL AV & RANDOLPH RD & S COLONIAL AV 10 18 13 41 27,500 1.36 36 38

21549 S TRYON ST & SANDY PORTER RD 18 29 21 68 45,700 1.36 37 11

12135 E 7TH ST & N COLLEGE ST 8 10 5 23 15,600 1.35 38 34  Recent CDOT signalization project

3146 MALLARD CREEK RD & ODELL SCHOOL RD 7 8 3 18 12,300 1.34 39 15 Estimated ADT

17273 BILLY GRAHAM PY & S TRYON ST & W WOODLAWN RD 21 20 38 79 54,000 1.34 40 Not Ranked

20422 S TRYON ST & W ARROWOOD RD 27 27 20 74 50,600 1.34 41 72

17450 NATIONS FORD RD & S TRYON ST & YORKMONT RD 15 21 8 44 30,100 1.33 42 90

13531 REMOUNT RD & WEST BV 15 13 8 36 24,800 1.33 43 68

15195 ALBEMARLE RD & FARM POND LN 35 25 25 85 58,800 1.32 44 45

11311 MILTON RD & N SHARON AMITY RD 16 10 19 45 31,400 1.31 45 70
51371 N TRYON ST_UNIVERSITY POINTE BV 9 26 15 50 35,200 1.30 46 Not Ranked Estimated ADT
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12809 E 7TH ST & N MCDOWELL ST 17 14 7 38 26,800 1.29 47 33

7195 REAGAN DR & TOM HUNTER RD 6 1 6 13 9,200 1.29 48 Not Ranked

30018 BERKELEY PLACE DR & W MALLARD CREEK CHURCH RD 13 11 13 37 26,300 1.28 49 73

4973 MALLARD CREEK RD & W W T HARRIS BV 27 29 30 86 61,200 1.28 50 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

998 CAROWINDS BV & CATAWBA TRACE & CHOATE CR 16 20 5 41 29,400 1.27 51 30

15201 ALBEMARLE RD & LAWYERS RD 25 20 28 73 52,800 1.26 52 64

5266 DOUG MAYES PL & J W CLAY BV 4 7 5 16 11,700 1.25 53 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

5704 E W T HARRIS BV & N TRYON ST & W W T HARRIS BV 44 42 23 109 79,800 1.25 54 37 Estimated ADT

13158 E JOHN BELK RA_S CALDWELL ST 10 13 14 37 27,200 1.24 55 Not Ranked

14078 EAST BV & SOUTH BV 21 23 18 62 45,600 1.24 56 47

15882 EAST BV & QUEENS RD WEST & S KINGS DR 17 9 6 32 23,800 1.23 57 26

11972 N POPLAR ST & W 5TH ST 4 8 1 13 9,700 1.22 58 29

12958 E 3RD ST & S DAVIDSON ST 10 6 3 19 14,200 1.22 59 96

12695 E TRADE ST & N CALDWELL ST & S CALDWELL ST 11 9 7 27 20,200 1.22 60 74

12611 S CHURCH ST & W STONEWALL ST 7 9 3 19 14,300 1.21 61 44

12265 S CHURCH ST & W 4TH ST 10 3 9 22 16,600 1.21 62 Not Ranked

14091 E 7TH ST & N CASWELL RD & PECAN AV 15 16 10 41 31,000 1.21 63 65

13960 CENTRAL AV & KILBORNE DR & NORLAND RD 10 18 14 42 31,900 1.20 64 53

17151 E INDEPENDENCE BV & IDLEWILD RD 41 35 28 104 79,400 1.20 65 39

12068 N POPLAR ST & S POPLAR ST & W TRADE ST 9 4 7 20 15,300 1.19 66 Not Ranked

7280 N I-85 EXIT 41 RA & W SUGAR CREEK RD 17 16 19 52 39,900 1.19 67 Not Ranked

15287 ALBEMARLE RD & N SHARON AMITY RD 36 27 24 87 67,200 1.18 68 42

18776 SOUTH BV & TYVOLA RD 28 29 29 86 67,500 1.16 69 88

4332 S I-85 RA & W MALLARD CREEK CHURCH RD 21 18 21 60 47,200 1.16 70 Not Ranked

7094 EQUIPMENT DR & W SUGAR CREEK RD 4 9 9 22 17,500 1.15 71 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

10162 E SUGAR CREEK RD & THE PLAZA 17 18 18 53 42,200 1.15 72 71

12110 S MINT ST & W 4TH ST 7 0 4 11 8,800 1.14 73 Not Ranked

12779 E TRADE ST & N DAVIDSON ST & S DAVIDSON ST 11 5 7 23 18,500 1.14 74 83

11876 N GRAHAM ST & S GRAHAM ST & W TRADE ST 14 13 7 34 27,400 1.13 75 Not Ranked

9440 BRADFORD DR & EDGEWOOD RD & FREEDOM DR 15 6 10 31 25,000 1.13 76 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

12170 S POPLAR ST & W 4TH ST 5 3 5 13 10,500 1.13 77 Not Ranked

12891 E HILL ST & S COLLEGE ST 3 4 11 18 14,600 1.13 78 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

11783 N GRAHAM ST & W 5TH ST 17 6 3 26 21,100 1.13 79 54

14183 OLD STEELE CREEK RD & WEST BV 12 3 11 26 21,200 1.12 80 Not Ranked

12076 N CHURCH ST & W 5TH ST 5 3 10 18 14,700 1.12 81 Not Ranked

11639 PARKWOOD AV & PEGRAM ST 9 3 10 22 18,000 1.12 82 84 Estimated ADT

9791 MATHESON AV & N TRYON ST & W 30TH ST 19 14 12 45 37,000 1.11 83 Not Ranked

21296 E ARROWOOD RD & ENGLAND ST & OLD PINEVILLE RD 9 3 14 26 21,400 1.11 84 Not Ranked

4175 LAKEVIEW RD & STATESVILLE RD 4 8 5 17 14,000 1.11 85 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

28255 ARDREY KELL RD & REA RD 15 14 21 50 41,400 1.10 86 Not Ranked

5672 BEATTIES FORD RD & SUNSET RD 16 16 15 47 39,000 1.10 87 41
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13600 3RD-4TH CONNECTOR ST & E 4TH ST & N KINGS DR & S KINGS DR 28 36 30 94 45,400 1.89 8 14

15253 ALBEMARLE RD & E W T HARRIS BV 68 42 40 150 93,200 1.47 25 22

15195 ALBEMARLE RD & FARM POND LN 35 25 25 85 58,800 1.32 44 45

15201 ALBEMARLE RD & LAWYERS RD 25 20 28 73 52,800 1.26 52 64

15287 ALBEMARLE RD & N SHARON AMITY RD 36 27 24 87 67,200 1.18 68 42

28255 ARDREY KELL RD & REA RD 15 14 21 50 41,400 1.10 86 Not Ranked

10100 ASHLEY RD & FREEDOM DR & TUCKASEEGEE RD 20 38 33 91 28,700 2.90 3 20

8515 ATANDO AV & STATESVILLE AV 14 24 16 54 34,500 1.43 29 94

11232 BARRINGTON DR & MILTON RD 10 8 3 21 13,500 1.42 30 19 Estimated ADT

5672 BEATTIES FORD RD & SUNSET RD 16 16 15 47 39,000 1.10 87 41

30018 BERKELEY PLACE DR & W MALLARD CREEK CHURCH RD 13 11 13 37 26,300 1.28 49 73

17273 BILLY GRAHAM PY & S TRYON ST & W WOODLAWN RD 21 20 38 79 54,000 1.34 40 Not Ranked

9440 BRADFORD DR & EDGEWOOD RD & FREEDOM DR 15 6 10 31 25,000 1.13 76 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

9902 CAMBRIDGE COMMONS DR & HARRISBURG RD 20 18 16 54 15,000 3.29 2 2 NCDOT spot safety project/proposed Fall 2012

998 CAROWINDS BV & CATAWBA TRACE & CHOATE CR 16 20 5 41 29,400 1.27 51 30

13763 CENTRAL AV & EASTWAY DR 31 36 34 101 58,200 1.58 16 24

13960 CENTRAL AV & KILBORNE DR & NORLAND RD 10 18 14 42 31,900 1.20 64 53

14442 CENTRAL AV & N SHARON AMITY RD 36 27 31 94 62,000 1.38 34 36

13912 CHARLOTTETOWNE AV & E JOHN BELK RA & KENILWORTH AV 25 17 28 70 43,400 1.47 24 43

50041 CHARLOTTETOWNE AV & METROPOLITAN AV 15 17 7 39 21,300 1.67 12 18

27388 CONLAN CR & JOHN J DELANEY DR 8 9 14 31 19,800 1.43 28 4

4061 DAVID COX RD & LAKEVIEW RD & OLD STATESVILLE RD 12 7 7 26 16,000 1.48 23 35 Estimated ADT

5266 DOUG MAYES PL & J W CLAY BV 4 7 5 16 11,700 1.25 53 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

11979 E 12TH ST & E BROOKSHIRE FR RA & N CALDWELL ST 18 14 10 42 25,500 1.50 22 13

12958 E 3RD ST & S DAVIDSON ST 10 6 3 19 14,200 1.22 59 96

12775 E 4TH ST & S CALDWELL ST 9 15 9 33 21,500 1.40 31 Not Ranked

12618 E 5TH ST & N CALDWELL ST 16 10 11 37 14,800 2.28 4 3

12413 E 6TH ST & N BREVARD ST 5 4 6 15 9,800 1.40 32 50

13343 E 7TH ST & E INDEPENDENCE BV 15 22 17 54 32,000 1.54 18 21

13667 E 7TH ST & HAWTHORNE LN 9 15 24 48 27,200 1.61 14 75

14091 E 7TH ST & N CASWELL RD & PECAN AV 15 16 10 41 31,000 1.21 63 65

12135 E 7TH ST & N COLLEGE ST 8 10 5 23 15,600 1.35 38 34

12809 E 7TH ST & N MCDOWELL ST 17 14 7 38 26,800 1.29 47 33

12038 E 8TH ST & N COLLEGE ST 2 10 6 18 8,900 1.85 10 16 Estimated ADT

11956 E 9TH ST & N COLLEGE ST 4 7 6 17 8,400 1.85 9 10

21296 E ARROWOOD RD & ENGLAND ST & OLD PINEVILLE RD 9 3 14 26 21,400 1.11 84 Not Ranked

13420 E BLAND ST & S TRYON ST & W BLAND ST 12 2 13 27 15,300 1.61 15 55

12891 E HILL ST & S COLLEGE ST 3 4 11 18 14,600 1.13 78 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

17151 E INDEPENDENCE BV & IDLEWILD RD 41 35 28 104 79,400 1.20 65 39

13158 E JOHN BELK RA_S CALDWELL ST 10 13 14 37 27,200 1.24 55 Not Ranked

4866 E MALLARD CREEK CHURCH RD & N TRYON ST & W MALLARD CREEK CHURCH RD 30 33 26 89 47,300 1.72 11 12

13108 E MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BV & S DAVIDSON ST 23 6 1 30 6,200 4.42 1 1 Recent CDOT signalization project

8847 E SUGAR CREEK RD & N TRYON ST & W SUGAR CREEK RD 54 47 23 124 57,300 1.98 6 6

10162 E SUGAR CREEK RD & THE PLAZA 17 18 18 53 42,200 1.15 72 71

12695 E TRADE ST & N CALDWELL ST & S CALDWELL ST 11 9 7 27 20,200 1.22 60 74

12779 E TRADE ST & N DAVIDSON ST & S DAVIDSON ST 11 5 7 23 18,500 1.14 74 83
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5704 E W T HARRIS BV & N TRYON ST & W W T HARRIS BV 44 42 23 109 79,800 1.25 54 37 Estimated ADT

15882 EAST BV & QUEENS RD WEST & S KINGS DR 17 9 6 32 23,800 1.23 57 26

14078 EAST BV & SOUTH BV 21 23 18 62 45,600 1.24 56 47

11262 EASTWAY DR & FRONTENAC AV & SHAMROCK DR 33 30 22 85 51,000 1.52 20 40

16506 ELLINGTON ST & N WENDOVER RD 13 8 12 33 21,800 1.38 35 Not Ranked Left turn restriction installed 2012

7094 EQUIPMENT DR & W SUGAR CREEK RD 4 9 9 22 17,500 1.15 71 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

8181 FREEDOM DR & TODDVILLE RD 11 11 9 31 14,600 1.94 7 49

5919 GIBBON RD & NEVIN RD 7 10 8 25 15,700 1.45 27 61

4175 LAKEVIEW RD & STATESVILLE RD 4 8 5 17 14,000 1.11 85 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

4698 LAWING RD & MIRANDA RD & OAKDALE RD & SUNSET RD 5 9 4 18 7,300 2.25 5 8

3146 MALLARD CREEK RD & ODELL SCHOOL RD 7 8 3 18 12,300 1.34 39 15 Estimated ADT

4973 MALLARD CREEK RD & W W T HARRIS BV 27 29 30 86 61,200 1.28 50 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

9791 MATHESON AV & N TRYON ST & W 30TH ST 19 14 12 45 37,000 1.11 83 Not Ranked

11311 MILTON RD & N SHARON AMITY RD 16 10 19 45 31,400 1.31 45 70

10622 MULBERRY CHURCH RD & QUEEN CITY DR 11 13 6 30 18,800 1.46 26 23

12076 N CHURCH ST & W 5TH ST 5 3 10 18 14,700 1.12 81 Not Ranked

14431 N COLONIAL AV & RANDOLPH RD & S COLONIAL AV 10 18 13 41 27,500 1.36 36 38

11876 N GRAHAM ST & S GRAHAM ST & W TRADE ST 14 13 7 34 27,400 1.13 75 Not Ranked

11783 N GRAHAM ST & W 5TH ST 17 6 3 26 21,100 1.13 79 54

11237 N I-77 EXIT 10B RA & W TRADE ST 12 9 10 31 18,500 1.53 19 46

7280 N I-85 EXIT 41 RA & W SUGAR CREEK RD 17 16 19 52 39,900 1.19 67 Not Ranked

12068 N POPLAR ST & S POPLAR ST & W TRADE ST 9 4 7 20 15,300 1.19 66 Not Ranked

11972 N POPLAR ST & W 5TH ST 4 8 1 13 9,700 1.22 58 29
51371 N TRYON ST_UNIVERSITY POINTE BV 9 26 15 50 35,200 1.30 46 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

17450 NATIONS FORD RD & S TRYON ST & YORKMONT RD 15 21 8 44 30,100 1.33 42 90

14183 OLD STEELE CREEK RD & WEST BV 12 3 11 26 21,200 1.12 80 Not Ranked

11639 PARKWOOD AV & PEGRAM ST 9 3 10 22 18,000 1.12 82 84 Estimated ADT

24904 PINEVILLE-MATTHEWS RD & PROVIDENCE RD 46 35 45 126 71,300 1.61 13 25

7195 REAGAN DR & TOM HUNTER RD 6 1 6 13 9,200 1.29 48 Not Ranked

7380 REAGAN DR & W SUGAR CREEK RD 28 18 26 72 43,500 1.51 21 52

13531 REMOUNT RD & WEST BV 15 13 8 36 24,800 1.33 43 68

12265 S CHURCH ST & W 4TH ST 10 3 9 22 16,600 1.21 62 Not Ranked

12721 S CHURCH ST & W HILL ST & W JOHN BELK RA 7 4 9 20 11,800 1.55 17 Not Ranked Estimated ADT

12611 S CHURCH ST & W STONEWALL ST 7 9 3 19 14,300 1.21 61 44

4332 S I-85 RA & W MALLARD CREEK CHURCH RD 21 18 21 60 47,200 1.16 70 Not Ranked

12110 S MINT ST & W 4TH ST 7 0 4 11 8,800 1.14 73 Not Ranked

12170 S POPLAR ST & W 4TH ST 5 3 5 13 10,500 1.13 77 Not Ranked

21549 S TRYON ST & SANDY PORTER RD 18 29 21 68 45,700 1.36 37 11

20422 S TRYON ST & W ARROWOOD RD 27 27 20 74 50,600 1.34 41 72

23328 SLEDGE RD & STEELE CREEK RD 13 12 4 29 19,000 1.39 33 17 Estimated ADT

18776 SOUTH BV & TYVOLA RD 28 29 29 86 67,500 1.16 69 88
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